
Communiqué n° 11R

Event 1 Women Para, U17, U19, Elite Standing 250m
Final

Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

BibRank Name Team Time Speed125m

58 18.930
7.412(1)

11.518(1)PETCH Rebecca WBP1 47.543 km/h

52 19.601
7.561(2)

12.040(2)KING Olivia WBP2 45.916 km/h

53 20.704
7.935(3)

12.769(3)MARSHALL Nicole SLD3 43.469 km/h

57 20.888
8.070(4)

12.818(5)SCHULER Jes WBP4 43.086 km/h

92 21.341
8.237(6)

13.104(6)KELLY Caitlin SLD5 42.172 km/h

93 21.365
8.556(8)

12.809(4)PAINE Hannah WBP6 42.124 km/h

94 21.718
8.421(7)

13.297(7)RUSSELL Piper WBP7 41.440 km/h

97 21.792
8.219(5)

13.573(8)BLACKWOOD Jodie AKL8 41.299 km/h

54 23.839
8.904(9)

14.935(9)BUFFERY Ella WBP9 37.753 km/h

85 27.644
10.239(10)

17.405(10)GASSON Elizabeth WLG10 32.556 km/h

51 DNSANDREWS Ellesse WBP
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Communiqué n° 12R

Event 2 Men Para, U17, U19, Elite Standing 250m
Final

Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

BibRank Name Team Time Speed125m

67 18.126
6.944(1)

11.182(1)KNIPE Bradly SLD1 49.652 km/h

73 18.350
7.094(3)

11.256(2)WEBSTER Reuben WBP2 49.046 km/h

64 18.613
7.044(2)

11.569(4)DAKIN Sam AKL3 48.353 km/h

76 18.657
7.236(8)

11.421(3)RUSSELL Jaxson WBP4 48.239 km/h

61 18.681
7.107(4)

11.574(5)CLANCY Patrick WBP5 48.177 km/h

62 18.862
7.189(6)

11.673(7)COLTMAN Hamish WBP6 47.714 km/h

69 18.990
7.171(5)

11.819(9)LIPP Sebastian CTB7 47.393 km/h

74 18.995
7.365(10)

11.630(6)CAVANAGH Liam WBP8 47.380 km/h

63 19.035
7.322(9)

11.713(8)COUSINS Ewan WBP9 47.281 km/h

65 19.096
7.216(7)

11.880(10)DAY Dylan CTB10 47.130 km/h

75 19.516
7.426(12)

12.090(13)MANN Jared WBP11 46.116 km/h

102 19.555
7.641(17)

11.914(11)BONESS Nate AKL12 46.024 km/h

68 19.643
7.449(13)

12.194(16)LART Kaio TAS13 45.817 km/h

77 19.662
7.587(15)

12.075(12)TINOAI Charlie SLD14 45.773 km/h

112 19.771
7.649(18)

12.122(14)SCHULER Alex WBP15 45.521 km/h

66 19.789
7.613(16)

12.176(15)JACK Haydn SLD16 45.479 km/h

70 19.793
7.406(11)

12.387(17)PEPPERELL Russell WLG17 45.470 km/h

72 20.151
7.536(14)

12.615(21)WATTS Chris WLG18 44.662 km/h

104 20.290
7.744(19)

12.546(19)EDWARDS Finn SLD19 44.356 km/h

113 20.530
8.111(21)

12.419(18)UNDERWOOD Flynn WBP20 43.838 km/h

106 20.635
8.050(20)

12.585(20)HANSEN Ryan WBP21 43.615 km/h

114 22.131
8.713(22)

13.418(22)LOUGHNANE James WBP22 40.666 km/h

83 24.200
9.547(23)

14.653(23)DAVIES Cameron AKL23 37.190 km/h

84 26.867
9.857(24)

17.010(24)FILE Lindsay WBP24 33.498 km/h
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Communiqué n° 12R

Event 2 Men Para, U17, U19, Elite Standing 250m
Final

Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

BibRank Name Team Time Speed125m
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Communiqué n° 13R

Event 3 Women Elite (WE) 7.5km Scratch Race
Results / Résultats

Race distance: 7.5 km (30 laps)

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeamNation

Elapsed time: 09:30 Average speed: Speed: Infinity km/h

WBPWOLLASTON Ally121

WBPBOTHA Bryony12

WCNDRUMMOND Michaela23

AKLWYLLIE Ella134

CTBGRANT Mikaela5 DNF

WBPDUNN Rhiannon22 DNF

MSCEDMONDSTON Holly3DNS DNS
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Communiqué n° 14R

Event 4 Men Elite (ME) 10km Scratch Race
Results / Résultats

Race distance: 10 km (40 laps)

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeamNation

Elapsed time: 00:00 Average speed: Speed: Infinity km/h

WCNGROUBE Carne251

WBPJACKSON George272

SLDKERGOZOU Nick293

CTBJONES Hugo284

WBPWATTS Kiaan335

TASHORNBLOW Keegan266

WBPBRIDGWATER Daniel237

WBPPATTERSON Zakk308
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Communiqué n° 15R

Event 5 Women U19 (WJ) Omnium 5km Scratch Race - National Championship
Results / Résultats

Race distance: 5 km (20 laps)

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeamNation

Elapsed time: 07:15 Average speed: Speed: Infinity km/h

CTBSYKES Amelia201

WBPGRAY Seana152

WCNSIMPSON Georgia193

WBPLASCHET Anna184

WBPHAYES Molly165

SLDKELLY Ciara146

AKLTOWNSEND Bee217

AKLJUDD Belle178
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Communiqué n° 15Ra

Women Junior (WJ) Omnium  - National Championship
Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank No. Name Team Scratch Tempo Elim
Subtotal
Points 1 2 3 4 5 6

Lap
Points

Finish
Order Total

Points Race

1 20 SYKES Amelia 40 (1) 40CTB 0

2 15 GRAY Seana 38 (2) 38WBP 0

3 19 SIMPSON Georgia 36 (3) 36WCN 0

4 18 LASCHET Anna 34 (4) 34WBP 0

5 16 HAYES Molly 32 (5) 32WBP 0

6 14 KELLY Ciara 30 (6) 30SLD 0

7 21 TOWNSEND Bee 28 (7) 28AKL 0

8 17 JUDD Belle 26 (8) 26AKL 0
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Communiqué n° 16R

Event 6 Men U19 (MJ) Omnium 7.5km Scratch Race - National Championship
Results / Résultats

Race distance: 7.5 km (30 laps)

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeamNation

Elapsed time: 09:19 Average speed: Speed: Infinity km/h

MSCWHYTE Jaxson481

AKLDOUGLAS Joel412

WBPDAVIS Matt403

WBPMORRISON Maui454

WBPBANKS Hamish375

WBPJOHNSTON Lewis446

SLDSHEARING Ronan357

AKLPAWSON Edward478

WBPAITKEN Kyle369

WBPGILLINGHAM Jack4310

SLDKERR Tom3411

AKLNORWELL Austin4612

MSCFISH Jonathan4213

AKLBLACKWOOD Luke3814

AKLCONNOLLY Redmond3915

SLDWILLIS Jesse4916
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Communiqué n° 6Ra

Men U19 (MJ) Omnium  - National Championship
Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank No. Name Team Scratch Tempo Elim
Subtotal
Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Lap
Points

Finish
Order Total

Points Race

1 48 WHYTE Jaxson 40 (1) 40MSC 0

2 41 DOUGLAS Joel 38 (2) 38AKL 0

3 40 DAVIS Matt 36 (3) 36WBP 0

4 45 MORRISON Maui 34 (4) 34WBP 0

5 37 BANKS Hamish 32 (5) 32WBP 0

6 44 JOHNSTON Lewis 30 (6) 30WBP 0

7 35 SHEARING Ronan 28 (7) 28SLD 0

8 47 PAWSON Edward 26 (8) 26AKL 0

9 36 AITKEN Kyle 24 (9) 24WBP 0

10 43 GILLINGHAM Jack 22 (10) 22WBP 0

11 34 KERR Tom 20 (11) 20SLD 0

12 46 NORWELL Austin 18 (12) 18AKL 0

13 42 FISH Jonathan 16 (13) 16MSC 0

14 38 BLACKWOOD Luke 14 (14) 14AKL 0

15 39 CONNOLLY Redmond 12 (15) 12AKL 0

16 49 WILLIS Jesse 10 (16) 10SLD 0
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Communiqué n° 17R

Event 7 Para C1-5 Womens 500m Time Trial
Final

Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

BibRank Name Team Time Speed250m

85 47.189
19.779(1)

27.410(1)GASSON Elizabeth WLG1 38.144 km/h

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel

1/1PageTCM v4www.veloresults.com17/12/2021 11:55Report printed:



Communiqué n° 18R

Event 8 Para C1-5 Mens 1000m Time Trial
Final

Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

BibRank Name Team Time Speed250m 500m 750m

82 1:10.124
16.858(1)

21.515(1)BRIGGS Devon WBP1 51.337 km/h37.109(1)
15.594(1)

53.266(1)
16.157(1)

84 1:21.245
18.262(2)

27.316(3)FILE Lindsay WBP2 44.310 km/h45.266(2)
17.950(2)

1:02.983(2)
17.717(2)

83 1:31.882
22.380(3)

26.546(2)DAVIES Cameron AKL3 39.180 km/h47.821(3)
21.275(3)

1:09.502(3)
21.681(3)
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Communiqué n° 19R

Event 9 Women Elite (WE) Elimination Race
Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeamNation

Elapsed time: Average Speed:

WBPWOLLASTON Ally121

WCNDRUMMOND Michaela22

WBPBOTHA Bryony13

AKLWYLLIE Ella134

WBPDUNN Rhiannon225

MSCEDMONDSTON Holly3DNS DNS
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Communiqué n° 20R

Event 10 Men Elite (ME) Elimination Race
Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeamNation

Elapsed time: Average Speed:

TASHORNBLOW Keegan261

WBPWATTS Kiaan332

SLDKERGOZOU Nick293

WCNGROUBE Carne254

WBPBRIDGWATER Daniel235

WBPJACKSON George276

CTBJONES Hugo287

WBPPATTERSON Zakk308
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17th - 19th December 2021

Results / Résultats

Event 11 Women U19 (WJ) Omnium 5km Tempo Race - National Championship

Communiqué n° 21R

Bib Name
Finish
Order

Points
Lap

Points
Rank Sprints WonTeam

1 15 Seana GRAY WBP 1, 6, 9, 10, 13, 15 2 60

2 20 Amelia SYKES CTB 2, 7, 16 1 30

3 19 Georgia SIMPSON WCN 3, 4, 5 6 30

4 16 Molly HAYES WBP 8, 12 4 20

5 18 Anna LASCHET WBP 14 7 10

6 14 Ciara KELLY SLD 11 8 10

7 21 Bee TOWNSEND AKL 3 00

8 17 Belle JUDD AKL 5 00
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Communiqué n° 21Ra

Women Junior (WJ) Omnium  - National Championship
Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank No. Name Team Scratch Tempo Elim
Subtotal
Points 1 2 3 4 5 6

Lap
Points

Finish
Order Total

Points Race

1 20 SYKES Amelia 40 (1) 40CTB 0

2 15 GRAY Seana 38 (2) 38WBP 0

3 19 SIMPSON Georgia 36 (3) 36WCN 0

4 18 LASCHET Anna 34 (4) 34WBP 0

5 16 HAYES Molly 32 (5) 32WBP 0

6 14 KELLY Ciara 30 (6) 30SLD 0

7 21 TOWNSEND Bee 28 (7) 28AKL 0

8 17 JUDD Belle 26 (8) 26AKL 0
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17th - 19th December 2021

Results / Résultats

Event 12 Men U19 (MJ) Omnium 7.5km Tempo Race - National Championship

Communiqué n° 22R

Bib Name
Finish
Order

Points
Lap

Points
Rank Sprints WonTeam

1 41 Joel DOUGLAS AKL 18, 19, 20, 23 11 2420

2 48 Jaxson WHYTE MSC 17, 21, 22 16 2320

3 47 Edward PAWSON AKL 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 14 140

4 44 Lewis JOHNSTON WBP 25, 26 1 20

5 38 Luke BLACKWOOD AKL 1, 2 13 20

6 45 Maui MORRISON WBP 24 5 10

7 43 Jack GILLINGHAM WBP 2 00

8 42 Jonathan FISH MSC 3 00

9 39 Redmond CONNOLLY AKL 4 00

10 46 Austin NORWELL AKL 6 00

11 40 Matt DAVIS WBP 7 00

12 34 Tom KERR SLD 8 00

13 35 Ronan SHEARING SLD 9 00

14 37 Hamish BANKS WBP 10 00

15 36 Kyle AITKEN WBP 12 -20-20

16 49 Jesse WILLIS SLD 15 -20-20
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Communiqué n° 22Ra

Men U19 (MJ) Omnium  - National Championship
Results / Résultats

17th - 19th December 2021

Rank No. Name Team Scratch Tempo Elim
Subtotal
Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Lap
Points

Finish
Order Total

Points Race

1 41 DOUGLAS Joel 38 (2) 40 (1) 78AKL 0

2 48 WHYTE Jaxson 40 (1) 38 (2) 78MSC 0

3 44 JOHNSTON Lewis 30 (6) 34 (4) 64WBP 0

4 45 MORRISON Maui 34 (4) 30 (6) 64WBP 0

5 47 PAWSON Edward 26 (8) 36 (3) 62AKL 0

6 40 DAVIS Matt 36 (3) 20 (11) 56WBP 0

7 43 GILLINGHAM Jack 22 (10) 28 (7) 50WBP 0

8 38 BLACKWOOD Luke 14 (14) 32 (5) 46AKL 0

9 37 BANKS Hamish 32 (5) 14 (14) 46WBP 0

10 35 SHEARING Ronan 28 (7) 16 (13) 44SLD 0

11 42 FISH Jonathan 16 (13) 26 (8) 42MSC 0

12 46 NORWELL Austin 18 (12) 22 (10) 40AKL 0

13 34 KERR Tom 20 (11) 18 (12) 38SLD 0

14 39 CONNOLLY Redmond 12 (15) 24 (9) 36AKL 0

15 36 AITKEN Kyle 24 (9) 12 (15) 36WBP 0

16 49 WILLIS Jesse 10 (16) 10 (16) 20SLD 0
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